#### MODERN ROAD MAKERS PVT. LTD.

( A subsidiary of IRB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD )



Fegistered Office: IRB Complex, Chandivli Farm, Chandivli Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072.

Tel: 91 - 22 - 6640 4220 • Fax: 91 - 22 - 6675 1024 • e-mail: info@irb.co.in • www.irb.co.in

CIN: U45203MH1994PTC077075

MRM/KKBOT/GM/OUT/484/2015

Date: 30.12.2015

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Karwar Forest Division, Karwar – 581301.

Project: 4/6 laning of Goa-Karnataka Border – Kundapur section of NH – 66 (Formerly NH – 17) Kms 93+700 to Kms 283+300, NHAI/DBFOT/DPR/O10 to be executed as BOT (Toll) Project on DBFO Pattern under NHDP–IV.

Subject: Payment of Net Present Value & Compensatory Afforestation for the Diversion of 0.2808

Ha of Forest land from forest survey number 297 A1A1A1A of Shetgeri Village, Ankola

Taluk, to form an approach road to our proposed Stone Quarry in Sy.NO.310 of Shetgeri

Village, Ankola Taluk, Uttara Kannada – Submission of Compliance report.

Respected Sir,

This has reference to the Stage-I approval, issued by the Addl. PCCF, Central, vide his Office letter No.F.No.4-KRB1067/2010-BAN/778, dated: 15.12.2015, please find herewith submitted the Para vice Compliance Report on the Conditions specified in Stage I approval, for your kind perusal & further needful action.

I request you to kindly issue the letter of approval & upload it online to facilitate us to start the work at the earliest possible in the above Diverted Forest lands.

Yours faithfully,

For, Modern Road Makers Pvt Ltd.,

Authorized Signatory,

# MODERN ROAD MAKERS PVT. LTD. (A subsidiary of IRB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD)



Para vice Compliance Report to the Conditions specified in the Stage I approval -

	Conditions	Compliance Report	
•	The legal Status of forest land shall remain unchanged.	- Agreed.	
	The Demarcation of the common boundary of the forest area being diverted & the adjoining forest land shall be carried out by erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of User Agency, before issue of Stage-II clearance.	<ul> <li>The pillars will be erected according to the specifications of the department of Forests once the site is handed over to the user agency &amp; after Jungle Clearance &amp; cutting of 27 trees, in the Diverted Forest land.</li> </ul>	
3.	The Cost of Raising plantation of 10 times the number of trees to be felled shall be deposited by the user agency & the same shall be planted by the forest department in the same forest block.	- Paid on 29.12.2015 under Stage Forest CAMPA Account by RTGS through our HDFC Bank Kumta Branch to Corporation Bank, Mission Road, Bangalore to CAMPA Account (Challans & payment Acknowledgement enclosed).	
4.	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value of the diverted forest land measuring 0.2808 ha. From User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 28.03.2008 & 09.05.2008 in IA Nos.826 in 566 with related IA's in Writ Petition (Civil) No.202/1995.	- Paid on 29.12.2015 under Stage Forest CAMPA Account by RTGS through our HDFC Bank Kumta Branch to Corporation Bank, Mission Road, Bangalore to CAMPA Account (Challans & payment Acknowledgement enclosed).	
5. Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User Agency.  User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.		- Yes undertaking will be submitted in proper format.	
6	. The User Agency shall make online payment of cost of Compensatory Afforestation & Net Present Value with Adhoc- CAMPA through e-payment module of Forest Clearance portal-forestclearance.nic.in.	- Already paid on 29.12.2015 under Stage Forest CAMPA Account by RTGS through our HDFC Bank Kumta Branch to Corporation Bank, Mission Road, Bangalore to CAMPA Account (Challans & payment Acknowledgement enclosed)	

### MODERN ROAD MAKERS PVT. LTD.

### ( A subsidiary of IRB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD)



7.	The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.2808 ha.	- Yes agreed
8.	The approach road formed in the forest land shall be closed & planted with native species at the end of lease period of 4 years or completion of the project, whichever is earlier. User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	- Yes agreed & an undertaking will be submitted to that effect
9.	The User'Agency will have only the right of way through the diverted land, for the purpose for which application was made & the control over the newly formed road shall remain with the Forest Department.	- Yes agreed
10.	Any other condition that the Additional Principle Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Regional Office, Bangalore may impose from time to time for protection, improvement of flora & fauna in the forest area & public convenience, shall also be applicable.	- We will abide to it
11.	Violation of any of the conditions shall invite penal action, as deemed fit by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central), Regional Office, Bangalore.	- The user agency will abide to the conditions enunciated in FC ACT of 1980

Yours faithfully,

For, Modern Road Makers Pvt Ltd.,

Authorized Signatory,

### MODERN ROAD MAKERS PVT. LTD

( A subsidiary of IRB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD. )





CIN: U45203MH1994PTC077075

MRM/KKBOT/GM/OUT/520 /2016

Date: 22.01.2016

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Karwar Forest Division, Karwar.

Project: 4/6 laning of Goa-Karnataka Border – Kundapur section of NH – 66 (Formerly NH – 17) Kms 93+700 to Kms 283+300, NHAI/DBFOT/DPR/O10 to be executed as BOT (Toll) Project on DBFO Pattern under NHDP-IV.

Subject: Payment of extraction charges for the cutting of 27 trees to be cut in the diverted forest land of 0.2808 Ha of land to be diverted from Forest Sy.NO.297 A1A1A1A of Shetgeri Village, Ankola Taluk, U.K District reg.

- Ref: 1) Stage-I Approval from CCF (Central), Kendriya Sadan, Koramangala, Bangalore, Ref no. F.No.4-KRB1067/2010-BAN/7786. Dated 15.12.2015.
  - 2) Our Office letter No: MRM/KKBOT/GM/OUT/484/2015, dated: 31.12.2015.
  - 3) DCF, Karwar Compliance Report letter ref No.B4/FCA/GFL/CR-18/2014-15, dated: 31.12.2015.
  - 4) PCCF, Head of Forest Force, Bangalore letter ref No.A5(2).GFL.CR.30/2011-12, dated: 08.01.2016.
  - 5) NHAI, Mangalore letter No.12014/1/2011/PIU (Mnglr)/154, dated: 13.01.2015.
  - 6) Your Office Demand Note No.B4/FCA/GFL/CR-18/2014-15, dated: 21.01.2016.

#### Respected Sir,

This has reference to your Demand Note issued No.B4/FCA/GFL/CR-18/2014-15, dated: 21.01.2016, for the payment of extraction charges of the trees to be cut in the diverted forest land of 0.2808 Ha of land to be diverted from Forest Sy.NO.297 A1A1A1A of Shetgeri Village, Ankola Taluk, U.K District, to form an approach road to cur proposed Stone Quarry under Sy.No.310 of Shetgeri Village, Ankola Taluk, U.K District.

Please find herewith enclosed the DD for Rs.11,400/-, DD.NO.001621, dated: 22.01.2016, towards the payment of extraction charges of the trees to be in the above subjected land to be diverted to the M/s Modern Road Makers Pvt Ltd.

We request you to kindly accept the DD & issue the tree cutting permission.

Thanking you,

For, Modern Road Makers Pvt Ltd.,

7. 620. A

Raghunath Acharya Genaral Manager Liaison ಉಪ ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರ ಕಭೇರಿ ಹಾರವಾರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಕಾರವಾರ (ಉ.ಕ.) ಪಾರ್ಚೆ: ಹಾರ್ಚೆ: 2 2 JAN 2016 ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು ಉ.ಅ.ಸಂ.ಗಳು

0406-01-800-0-07 Jens.

	Customer Acknowledgement   U.
Received application for RTGS /NEFT for an amount of	CRE POR DE LAND OF CORE 2011
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DOOLED - best is true
stated by the Terms and Conditions mentioned in the form. HDFC Bar	Bank with IFSC Code (DRP 000633. Customers will be lik will accept no liability for any consequences arising out of erroneous details provided by the Customer.
Date 29/12/2015 Time	2 9 CEC ZUTJ To a source of the control of the control of the Customer.
	Branch Starting & 5 40PCR 52015122972277

### AGENCY COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 29-12-2015

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA MANGALURU
Application No.	ROAD95632015576
Location.	KARNATAKA
Address.	Project Implementation Unit-Mangaluru, No 7- 35/10(Mangalore
Amount(in Rs)	808845/-

**Amount in Words**: Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Five Rupees Only

### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	15073ROAD95632015576
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore 21/1, 3rd floor Jellita Towers Mission Road Bangalore -560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

## BANK COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 29-12-2015

Agency Name.	NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA MANGALURU
Application No.	ROAD95632015576
Location.	KARNATAKA
Address:	Project Implementation Unit-Mangaluru, No 7-35/10( Mangalore
Amount(in Rs)	808845/-

Amount in Words : Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Five Rupees Only

### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	KARNATAKA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000633
Pay to Account No.	15073ROAD95632015576
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank FCS Bangalore 21/1, 3rd floor Jellita Towers Mission Road Bangalore -560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only